County cancels precautionary boil water advisory in Nokomis

Print
Font Size:
Default font size
Larger font size

Posted: Thursday, July 25, 2013 11:52 am | Updated: 11:55 am, Thu Jul 25, 2013.

SARASOTA - Sarasota County has canceled a precautionary boil water advisory for homes and businesses from Central Sarasota Parkway south to Laurel Road.

The advisory was issued Tuesday, July 23, following a significant drop in water pressure that occurred around 8:30 a.m.

The county is using automated telephone calls to notify residents and businesses in the affected area.

The county collected a series of samples in the affected area and analyzed them to ensure the drinking water wasn't contaminated by potentially harmful bacteria during the service interruption.

For more information, contact the Sarasota County Call Center at 941-861-5000 (TTY 7-1-1 or 1-800-955-8771), or visit www.scgov.net.\

Rules of Conduct

  • 1 Keep it Clean. Please avoid obscene, vulgar, lewd, racist or sexually-oriented language.
  • 2 Don't Threaten or Abuse. Threats of harming another person will not be tolerated. AND PLEASE TURN OFF CAPS LOCK.
  • 3 Be Truthful. Don't knowingly lie about anyone or anything.
  • 4 Be Nice. No racism, sexism or any sort of -ism that is degrading to another person.
  • 5 Be Proactive. Use the 'Report' link on each comment to let us know of abusive posts.
  • 6 Share with Us. We'd love to hear eyewitness accounts, the history behind an article.

Welcome to the discussion.

Right Now

weather

Today

weather
83°
Details

Tomorrow

weather
84°
Details

Today

weather
84°
Details

Today

weather
85°
Details
Cool Today

SUBMIT PHOTOS & VIDEOS | VIEW ALL PHOTOS & VIDEOS

Send your photos & videos to Pix@MySuncoast.com and you could be featured on ABC 7 & our website.